Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) PAUL (COMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECOI



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PARENCIANT TRANSPORTED TO THE PARENCIANT TRANSPORTED TO THE PARENCIANT OF THE PA

2004 NOT 25 PM 3: 16

PATEN'I	19328700 March 1971					
	se record the attached documents of the rewaderess(es) below					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Aaron Burke	Name: Millipore Corporation					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(a) of convenient party(ion) attached?						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 290 Concord Road					
Execution Date(s) October 6, 2006	Officer / iddirects. 250 Contests / idd					
✓ Assignment						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Billerica					
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Massachusetts					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:01821					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/501,446						
1,000 (1,1,00						
Additional numbers at	tached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached?					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: Nields & Lemack	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:Suite 7	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 176 E. Main Street	✓ Enclosed					
<u></u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Westboro	8. Payment Information					
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
State: MA Zip:01581	Expiration Date					
Phone Number: <u>508-898-1818</u>	b. Deposit Account Number _14-0930					
Fax Number: <u>508-898-2020</u>	Authorized User Name Nields & Lemack					
Email Address: <u>NLDlaw@aol.com</u>	Additionized OSEI Harrie Hields & Lemack					
9. Signature:	October 23, 2006					
DBYRNE 00000007 11501446 Signature	Date					
Kevin S. Lemack, (MCA-777) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Aaron Burke, a U.S. citizen, residing at 17 Harris Ave Hamilton, MA 01982 has made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled, "USE OF GAMMA HARDENED RFID TAGS IN PHARMACEUTICAL DEVICES" filed on August 9, 2006 under Serial No. 11/501,446 and;

WHEREAS, Millipore Corporation of 290 Concord Road, Billerica, MA 01821, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned party by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Millipore Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America and in the territorial possessions of the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Millipore Corporation, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said Millipore Corporation as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and I hereby further authorize Millipore Corporation to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, in the United States of America.

And I, do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which **Millipore Corporation**, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

PATENT REEL: 018451 FRAME: 0461

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this day of
_ Ctolin, 2006.
Mh
Aaron Burke
STATE OF Medden, Marachuseth. COUNTY OF Medden, iss
COUNTY OF THUMEN
On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Aaron Burke, to me known
and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires on 115/2007

PATENT REEL: 018451 FRAME: 0462

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Effective on 12/08/2004.			Complete if Known					
Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).			Application	Number	11/501,446			
FEE TRANSMITTAL			Filing Date		August 9, 2006			
For FY 2006			First Name	d Inventor	Aaron Bu	Burke		
Applicant of	aims small entity s	tatus Soc 2	7 CER 1 27	Examiner N	Name	Not yet a	ssigned	
Applicant ci	aims sman entity s	Talus. See 3	7 CFR 1.27	Art Unit	Art Unit 2612			
TOTAL AMOUN	T OF PAYMENT	(\$)	40.00	Attorney D	ocket No.	MCA-77	7	
METHOD OF I	PAYMENT (chec	k all that ap	oply)					
Check Credit Card Money Order None Other (please identify):								
Deposit A	ccount Deposit Ac	count Number	14-0930	Depo	sit Account Na	ame: Nielo	ds & Lema	ack
For the a	bove-identified dep	osit account	the Director is he	ereby authorize	ed to: (check	all that ap	ply)	
Ch	arge fee(s) indicate	ed below			harge fee(s)	indicated	below, exce	ept for the filing fee
	arge any additiona		derpayments of f	ee(s)	credit any ov	erpavment	s	
	der 37 CFR 1.16 a		ublic. Credit card in		•			vide credit card
information and au	thorization on PTO-							
FEE CALCUL	ATION							
1. BASIC FILIN	NG, SEARCH, A							
	FILI	NG FEES <u>Small Er</u>		RCH FEES Small Enti		MINATION Small	N FEES Entity	
Application 1		\$) <u>Fee (\$</u>			Fee		(\$)	Fees Paid (\$)
Utility	300	150	500	250	200	0 10	0	
Design	200	100	100	50	130	0 6	55	
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	0 8	30	
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	30	0	
Provisional	200	100	0	0	(O	0	
2. EXCESS C						_		mall Entity
Fee Description	<u>on</u> over 20 (includir	a Paicenae	1			<u> </u>	5ee (\$) 50	<u>Fee (\$)</u> 25
	endent claim over						200	100
	pendent claims	(360	180
Total Claims	Extra (Claims	Fee (\$) Fe	e Paid (\$)		M	ultiple Dep	endent Claims
	20 or HP =	x _	=_			<u> </u>	Fee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)
Indep. Claims	mber of total claims p	_		e Paid (\$)				
3	or HP =	x _	=					
HP = highest number of independent claims paid for, if greater than 3.								
3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer								
listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50								
sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s).								
Total Sheets								
4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)								
Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Recording Fee \$40.00								
SUBMITTED BY	iM-			Registration !	No	 -		
ignature	1019			Registration I	32,579		relephone	508-898-1818

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Name (Print/Type) Kevin S. Lemack

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Date October 23, 2006

PTO/SB/21 (09-06)

	Indenda De	and Deduction Act of 400F		U.S. 1	Patent and T	Approved for use through 03/31/2007. OMB 0651-0031 Frademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	inder the Fa	DELMOLK KEGNCTION VCF OF 1445	_ no person:	Application Number	11/501,44	formation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
	TR	RANSMITTAL		Filing Date	August 9,	August 9, 2006			
		FORM		First Named Inventor	Aaron Bur	ke			
				Art Unit	2612				
(to	he used for	all correspondence after initial	filing)	Examiner Name	Not yet as	signed			
	****		6	Attorney Docket Number	MCA-777				
			ENC	LOSURES (Check all	that apply	()			
√	Fee Trans	smittal Form	ı	Drawing(s)	-	After Allowance Communication to TC			
	√ Fe	ee Attached		Licensing-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences			
	Amendm	ent/Reply] 🔲 '	Petition		Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)			
		fter Final		Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application		Proprietary Information			
] [] f	Power of Attorney, Revocatio					
\Box	L A1	ffidavits/declaration(s)		Change of Correspondence A	\ddress	Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify			
\sqsubseteq	Extension	n of Time Request] <u> </u>	Terminal Disclaimer		below):			
	Express A	Abandonment Request	L F	Request for Refund		-Recordation form cover sheet -Assignment (2-Pages)			
	Informatio	on Disclosure Statement	(CD, Number of CD(s)					
			l	Landscape Table on CD)				
	Certified (Documen	Copy of Priority	Remar						
	Incomplet R	Missing Parts/ te Application teply to Missing Parts nder 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53							
N	·	SIGNA	TURE C	OF APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, C	OR AGENT			
Firm N		Nields & Lemack							
Signat		lk)							
Printed	d name /	Kevin S. Lemack							
Date October 23, 2006			F	Reg. No.	32,579				
I heret	CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with								
sufficie		e as first class mail in an en				P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 018451 FRAME: 0464

Date

October 23, 2006

RECORDED: 10/25/2006

Kevin S. Lemack

Signature

Typed or printed name